



## **Inszone Insurance Services Acquires Mirae Insurance Services**

January 18, 2022 01:00 PM Eastern Standard Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of benefits, personal, and commercial lines insurance, announced today the acquisition of Mirae Insurance Services.

Founded by Charlie and Kathy Shin, Mirae Insurance Services has served La Mirada and surrounding areas since 2011. Serving Korean-speaking customers primarily, the team at Mirae Insurance Services has worked hard to become a trusted partner for the Korean community in California. As a part of the acquisition, the Mirae Insurance Services staff will continue to provide service from Inszone's Anaheim location.

"We are excited to bring Mirae Insurance Services into the Inszone Insurance family," said Norm Hudson, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services. "Through our acquisitions our agency has grown rapidly within the Korean community, and we look forward to continuing to serve this community and provide additional resources and insurance options to protect their businesses."

Inszone Insurance plans to continue to broaden its national footprint in 2022, and pursue a steady growth trajectory, with a number of important transactions to be completed and announced in the upcoming months.

About Inszone:

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm which provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance, along with employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically, as well as through acquisitions. With 26 locations across California, Arizona, Nevada, Utah, Colorado, Missouri, Texas and Illinois, the company is looking to further expand throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

Contacts Inszone Insurance Norm Hudson – CEO 916-995-0234 <u>nhudson@inszoneins.com</u>